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TOTAL SITE 12561 m²

EXISTING PARKING 40(INCLUDING 1 ACCESSIBLE)
PROPOSED 23 (INCLUDING 1 ACCESSIBLE)
TOTAL 63

GLA NEW

NEW BATTERY RECHARGE 150 m²

NEW FREEZER 878 m²
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Grand total 1334 m²
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NEW GFA

NEW BATTERY RECHARGE 136 m²

NEW FREEZER 878 m²

Grand total 1013 m²

GROUND FLOOR EXTERNAL

HARDSTAND EXISTING 2509 m²

HARDSTAND NEW 3934 m²

LANDSCAPE 1357 m²

LIGHT DUTY EXISTING 597 m²

LIGHT DUTY NEW 493 m²

Grand total 8891 m²

EXISTING GFA

EXISITING COLD STORE 1690 m²

EXISTING BATTERY 18 m²

EXISTING OFFICE FF 313 m²

EXISTING OFFICE GF 346 m²

Grand total 2367 m²

GLA EXISTING

EXISTING BATTERY 20 m²

EXISTING CHILLER ROOM 686 m²

EXISTING FREEZER ROOM 848 m²

EXISTING LOADING DOCK 326 m²

EXISTING OFFICE 368 m²

EXISTING OFFICE L1 339 m²

EXISTING RESIDUAL 89 m²

Grand total 2676 m²

GLA NEW + GLA EXISTING 4010 m2

NEW GFA + EXISTING GFA 3380 m2

Version: 1, Version Date: 10/09/2021
Document Set ID: 9730960



1

15

16

17

18

DA401

2

DA400 2

Loading Docks

Loading Docks

Battery 
Room

IQIS
Room

Existing
Chiller Room

Existing
Freezer  Room

F
E

M
A

L
E

M
A

L
E

OFFICE

Existing

Anti Room

Ramp up

Existing 2 off 
under water 
storage tanks

FOYER
OFFICE

RECEPTION

EXISTING 
ACCESSIBLE 
BATHROOM

MEETING

BOA
RD 

ROO
M

OFFICE

2600

2
1
0
0

2
3
2
3

Storage racks

Storage racks

Storage racks

S
H

W
R

2160

1000

NEW RAMP AND 
DOOR FOR 
DISABILITY ACCESS

1

OFFICES

OFFICE

C
O

M
P

A
C

T
O

R

ACCOUNTS STORE

OFFICES

K
IT

C
H

E
N

DIRECTOR

VOID

dwg no issuedwn

purpose

CLIENT scale

project no

date

PACEARCHITECTS               A.B.N. 721 5926 6350

BUILDER / PROJECT MANAGER

NOTE: THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY ALIGNMENTS IS DETERMINED FROM SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY SURVEYOR.

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK. COPYRIGHT © THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF PACEARCHITECTS. REPRODUCTION IN WHOLE OR PART IS FORBIDDEN.

A1
e     ppace@pacearchitects.com.au

p     02 9425 1400

m    0404 450 317

w    www.pacearchitects.com.au

a     Shop 2, 100 Alexander Street, Crows 

Nest, NSW 2065

ARCHITECT

1 : 75 @ A3

5

25.08.2021

1 : 150 @ A1

210208 - DA200PGT

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

Existing Floor Plans

Expansion of Existing

Industrial Facility
24-27 Lambridge Place,
Penrith, 2750
Lot 11 & Lot 12 / DP 1087962

1 : 150

01 Ground Floor - Existing
1

1 : 150

LVL 1 Admin Floor - Existing
2

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1:2 

0 0.2REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE

1 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 22.02.2021

3 ISSUED FOR FINAL REVIEW 13.05.2021

4 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 03.03.2021

5 ISSUED FOR FINAL COORDINATION 25.08.2021

Version: 1, Version Date: 10/09/2021
Document Set ID: 9730960



UP

15

16

17

18

Existing
Chiller Room

Existing
Freezer  Room

Existing

9210 6520 6520 6520

1

A300

2

A301

BATTERY
RECHARGE

STATION
87m2

DEMOLISH
OPENING FOR
NEW ACCESS /
LINK THROUGH
TO EXISTING

FH
R

Exit

19

DRIVER'S LOUNGE

28770

R
R

SD

HARDSTAND TRUCK
PARKING YARD

Exit

Exit

ExitExit

PROPOSED
200mm THK
FIRE WALL

PROPOSED
150mm THK FIRE
WALLS WITH FIRE
SHUTTERS TO
OPENING / LINK
BETWEEN OLD & NEW

MEDIUM TERM
HOLDING
FREEZER

ROOM AREA:
840 m2

11883 m3

44 88 88 44
APPROX

3696
PALLETS

FIRE DOOR

FIRE DOOR FIRE DOOR

FHR

FHR

 RSD 3.6m (h) R
R

SD
3.

6m
 (h

)

FIRE DOOR

New

FIRE
DOOR

FIRE
DOOR

678

Exit

520

FH
R

FHR

PIGEON
HOLES

VENDING
MACHINE

SHR

SHR

KITCHENETTE

ACCESSBLE
BATHROOMS

4.8m2 each

STORE

VM

FI
R

E 
D

O
O

R

Exit

200
2400 3600 4800 3600 4800 3600 2400 200

32
50

47
90

42207100

10
88

0

24
00

24
00

29
04

PROPOSED
FIRE WALL FOR
FUTURE PROOFING
ADJACENT
EXTENSIONS

PROPOSED
GRAVEL TO
REMAINING
LANDSCAPE
AREA

LIGHT DUTY AREA
 (CAR PARKING & PATHS)

FIRE EXIT CONC. PATH
TO REAR HARDSTAND
63m2 TOTAL

HARDSTAND
(TRUCK PARKING)

RAPID ROLLER
DOOR BETWEEN
OLD & NEW

12000

3.74m SETBACK FROM
BOUNDARY ALLOWANCE
FOR NON-FIRE RATED
WALL CONSTRUCTION

KERB

2400

PROPOSED
200mm THK
FIRE WALL

4220

37
44

26300

2160

1545

GRAVEL

NEW FIRE
HYDRANT

dwg no issuedwn

purpose

CLIENT scale

project no

date

PACEARCHITECTS               A.B.N. 721 5926 6350

BUILDER / PROJECT MANAGER

NOTE: THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY ALIGNMENTS IS DETERMINED FROM SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY SURVEYOR.
DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK. COPYRIGHT © THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF PACEARCHITECTS. REPRODUCTION IN WHOLE OR PART IS FORBIDDEN.

A1
e     ppace @pacearchitects.com.au
p 02 9425 1400 
m 0404 450 317
w www.pacearchitects.com.au
a Shop 2, 100 Alexander Street, Crows
Nest, NSW 2065

ARCHITECT

1:150 @ A3

4

03.03.2021

 1 : 100 @ A1

210208 - A201PGT

DA Application Revision

Proposed Ground Floor Plan

Expansion of Existing
Industrial Facility
24-27 Lambridge Place,
Penrith, 2750
Lot 11 & Lot 12 / DP 1087962

 1 : 100
01 Ground Floor

1

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1:100

0 1 32 4 5 10REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE
1 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 22.02.2021
2 ISSUED FOR PRICING 15.04.2021
3 ISSUED FOR FINAL REVIEW 13.05.2021
4 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 03.03.2021

EXTERNAL LIGHTING LEGEND
EXTERNAL LIGHT WITH TIMERS

Version: 1, Version Date: 10/09/2021
Document Set ID: 9730960



01 Exist. Ground
Floor

26300

03 Top Deck Level

31560

1 2 4 5

Exist. Parking Level

25130

05 Roof

40917

EXISTING NEW

04 Ceiling

38500

02 Exist. Level 1

29300

1
2

2
0

0

COLD STORAGE

COLD STORAGE

3

1
4

6
1

7

01 Exist. Ground
Floor

26300

03 Top Deck Level

31560

15161718

05 Roof

40917

NEWEXISTING

BATTERY  CHARGE

04 Ceiling

38500

02 Exist. Level 1

29300

19

COLD STORAGE

DRIVERS

PLANT AREA

5
2

6
0

1
5

0
2

7
7
0

A
P

P
R

O
X

 S
P

R
IN

G
 H

E
IG

H
T

1
3

5
5

0

1
4

6
1

7

dwg no issuedwn

purpose

CLIENT scale

project no

date

PACEARCHITECTS               A.B.N. 721 5926 6350

BUILDER / PROJECT MANAGER

NOTE: THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY ALIGNMENTS IS DETERMINED FROM SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY SURVEYOR.

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK. COPYRIGHT © THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF PACEARCHITECTS. REPRODUCTION IN WHOLE OR PART IS FORBIDDEN.

A1
e     ppace@pacearchitects.com.au

p     02 9425 1400

m    0404 450 317

w    www.pacearchitects.com.au

a     Shop 2, 100 Alexander Street, Crows 

Nest, NSW 2065

ARCHITECT

1 : 75 @ A3

5

25.08.2021

1 : 150 @ A1

210208 - DA300PGT

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

Sections

Expansion of Existing

Industrial Facility
24-27 Lambridge Place,
Penrith, 2750
Lot 11 & Lot 12 / DP 1087962

1 : 150

Long Section 2
1

1 : 150

Cross Section 2
2

10532 410

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1:150

15REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE

1 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 22.02.2021

3 ISSUED FOR FINAL REVIEW 13.05.2021

4 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 03.03.2021

5 ISSUED FOR FINAL COORDINATION 25.08.2021

ALL LEVELS TBC BY CIVIL ENGINEER. ALL 
LEVELS SHOWN ARE

+/- 500MM

Version: 1, Version Date: 10/09/2021
Document Set ID: 9730960



01 Exist. Ground
Floor

26300

03 Top Deck Level

31560

15161718

Exist. Parking Level

25130

1
1

7
0

5
2

6
0

05 Roof

40917

1
4

6
2

0

NEWEXISTING

New Metal roof to 
match existing

External Cladding 
system

04 Ceiling

38500

02 Exist. Level 1

29300

19

Monument

C-02 C-03C-01

01 Exist. Ground
Floor

26300

03 Top Deck Level

31560

15 16 17 18

Exist. Parking Level

25130

05 Roof

40917

1
4

6
2

0

04 Ceiling

38500

02 Exist. Level 1

29300

19

NEW
(BEYOND)

EXISTING

C-02

dwg no issuedwn

purpose

CLIENT scale

project no

date

PACEARCHITECTS               A.B.N. 721 5926 6350

BUILDER / PROJECT MANAGER

NOTE: THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY ALIGNMENTS IS DETERMINED FROM SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY SURVEYOR.

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK. COPYRIGHT © THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF PACEARCHITECTS. REPRODUCTION IN WHOLE OR PART IS FORBIDDEN.

A1
e     ppace@pacearchitects.com.au

p     02 9425 1400

m    0404 450 317

w    www.pacearchitects.com.au

a     Shop 2, 100 Alexander Street, Crows 

Nest, NSW 2065

ARCHITECT

1 : 75 @ A3

5

25.08.2021

1 : 150 @ A1

210208 - DA400PGT

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

Elevations

Expansion of Existing

Industrial Facility
24-27 Lambridge Place,
Penrith, 2750
Lot 11 & Lot 12 / DP 1087962

1 : 150

East Elevation
1

1 : 150

Existing West Elevation
2

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1:2 

0 0.2REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE

1 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 22.02.2021

3 ISSUED FOR FINAL REVIEW 13.05.2021

4 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 03.03.2021

5 ISSUED FOR FINAL COORDINATION 25.08.2021

ALL LEVELS TBC BY CIVIL ENGINEER. ALL 
LEVELS SHOWN ARE

+/- 500MM

COLOUR LEGEND

C-01 WINDSPRAY

C-02 DEEP OCEAN

C-03 SHALE GREY

Version: 1, Version Date: 10/09/2021
Document Set ID: 9730960



01 Exist. Ground
Floor

26300

03 Top Deck Level

31560

1245

Exist. Parking Level

25130

1
1

7
0

05 Roof

40917

EXISTINGNEW

1
1

7
0

5
2

6
0

1
5

7
9

0

04 Ceiling

38500

02 Exist. Level 1

29300

3

C-03 C-02 C-04

01 Exist. Ground
Floor

26300

03 Top Deck Level

31560

1 2 4 5

Exist. Parking Level

25130

05 Roof

40917

EXISTING NEW

1
1

7
0

5
2

6
0

1
5

7
9

0

Metal roof to match Existing

External Cladding System

04 Ceiling

38500

02 Exist. Level 1

29300

Cross Bracing to Exposed Portal Frame

3

C-04

C-01 C-02 C-03

dwg no issuedwn

purpose

CLIENT scale

project no

date

PACEARCHITECTS               A.B.N. 721 5926 6350

BUILDER / PROJECT MANAGER

NOTE: THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY ALIGNMENTS IS DETERMINED FROM SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY SURVEYOR.

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK. COPYRIGHT © THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF PACEARCHITECTS. REPRODUCTION IN WHOLE OR PART IS FORBIDDEN.

A1
e     ppace@pacearchitects.com.au

p     02 9425 1400

m    0404 450 317

w    www.pacearchitects.com.au

a     Shop 2, 100 Alexander Street, Crows 

Nest, NSW 2065

ARCHITECT

1 : 75 @ A3

5

25.08.2021

1 : 150 @ A1

210208 - DA401PGT

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

Elevations

Expansion of Existing

Industrial Facility
24-27 Lambridge Place,
Penrith, 2750
Lot 11 & Lot 12 / DP 1087962

1 : 150

North Elevation
1

1 : 150

South Elevation
2

10532 410

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1:150

15REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE

1 ISSUED FOR CLIENT REVIEW 22.02.2021

3 ISSUED FOR FINAL REVIEW 13.05.2021

4 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 03.03.2021

5 ISSUED FOR FINAL COORDINATION 25.08.2021

ALL LEVELS TBC BY CIVIL ENGINEER. ALL 
LEVELS SHOWN ARE

+/- 500MM

COLOUR LEGEND

C-01 WINDSPRAY

C-02 DEEP OCEAN

C-03 SHALE GREY

C-04 MONUMENT

Version: 1, Version Date: 10/09/2021
Document Set ID: 9730960



dwg no issuedwn

purpose

CLIENT scale

project no

date

PACEARCHITECTS               A.B.N. 721 5926 6350

BUILDER / PROJECT MANAGER

NOTE: THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY ALIGNMENTS IS DETERMINED FROM SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY SURVEYOR.

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK. COPYRIGHT © THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF PACEARCHITECTS. REPRODUCTION IN WHOLE OR PART IS FORBIDDEN.

A1
e     ppace@pacearchitects.com.au

p     02 9425 1400

m    0404 450 317

w    www.pacearchitects.com.au

a     Shop 2, 100 Alexander Street, Crows 

Nest, NSW 2065

ARCHITECT

4

03.03.2021

  @ A1

210208 - A502SC

DA Application Revision

External Colour Schedule

Expansion of Existing

Industrial Facility
24-27 Lambridge Place,
Penrith, 2750
Lot 11 & Lot 12 / DP 1087962

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1:2 

0 0.2

ROOF & HIGH LEVEL CLADDING:

Colorbond Metal Roof to match 
existing
Colour: Deep Ocean

Screen Wall: 

ScreenWall powder coated.
Screens 2770mm high to provide 
aesthetic screening and sound 
reduction.

Colour: Colourbond - Windsprey

External Cladding:

Insulated Cladding Panels, Metal 
sheeting 800x1600mm

Colour:
Colorbond Steel - Shale Grey

External Cladding:

Insulated Cladding Panels, Metal 
sheeting 800x1600mm

Colour: Colorbond  - Shale Grey
View of New Building

1

Exposed Structural Steel:

Colour: Dulux Monument

REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE

3 ISSUED FOR FINAL REVIEW 13.05.2021

4 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 03.03.2021

Version: 1, Version Date: 10/09/2021
Document Set ID: 9730960



NEW 
BUILDINGEXISTING 

BUILDING

LAMBRIDGE PLACE

ADJACENT 
BUILDING

ADJACENT BUILDING

NEW 
STORAGE

EXISTING 
BUILDING

LAMBRIDGE PLACE

ADJACENT 
BUILDING

ADJACENT BUILDING

NEW 
BUILDING NEW 

STORAGE

EXISTING 
BUILDING

LAMBRIDGE PLACE

ADJACENT 
BUILDING

ADJACENT BUILDING

NEW 
BUILDING NEW 

STORAGE

dwg no issuedwn

purpose

CLIENT scale

project no

date

PACEARCHITECTS               A.B.N. 721 5926 6350

BUILDER / PROJECT MANAGER

NOTE: THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY ALIGNMENTS IS DETERMINED FROM SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY SURVEYOR.

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK. COPYRIGHT © THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF PACEARCHITECTS. REPRODUCTION IN WHOLE OR PART IS FORBIDDEN.

A1
e     ppace@pacearchitects.com.au

p     02 9425 1400

m    0404 450 317

w    www.pacearchitects.com.au

a     Shop 2, 100 Alexander Street, Crows 

Nest, NSW 2065

ARCHITECT

1 : 300 @ A3

5

25.08.2021

1 : 600 @ A1

210208 - DA600SC

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

Shadow Diagrams

Expansion of Existing

Industrial Facility
24-27 Lambridge Place,
Penrith, 2750
Lot 11 & Lot 12 / DP 1087962

1 : 600

Shadow-22June - 01 - 9am
1

1 : 600

Shadow 22 June- 02 - 12pm
2

1 : 600

Shadow - 22 June 03 - 3pm
3

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1:2 

0 0.2REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE

3 ISSUED FOR FINAL REVIEW 13.05.2021

4 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 03.03.2021

5 ISSUED FOR FINAL COORDINATION 25.08.2021

Version: 1, Version Date: 10/09/2021
Document Set ID: 9730960



6

DA700

18000

1
7

0
0

0

150mm CONCRETE 
FLOOR

6
0

0
0

6
0

0
6

0
0
0

1
2

0
0

9
8

0
1

6
2
0

(+/- 500 mm)

FFL 25100

RETAINING
WALL

STORAGE GROUND
LEVEL

25100

STORAGE ROOF
RIDGE LEVEL

33250

COLORBOND  WALL
COLOUR: SHALE GREY

COLORBOND ROOF
COLOUR: DEEP OCEAN

8
1

5
0

STORAGE GROUND
LEVEL

25100

STORAGE ROOF
RIDGE LEVEL

33250

COLORBOND   WALL
COLOUR: SHALE GREY

COLORBOND ROOF
COLOUR: DEEP OCEAN

8
1

5
0

STORAGE GROUND
LEVEL

25100

STORAGE ROOF
RIDGE LEVEL

33250

COLORBOND   WALL
COLOUR: SHALE GREY

COLORBOND ROOF
COLOUR: DEEP OCEN

8
1

5
0

STORAGE GROUND
LEVEL

25100

STORAGE ROOF
RIDGE LEVEL

33250

COLORBOND   WALL
COLOUR: SHALE GREY

COLORBOND ROOF
COLOUR: DEEP OCEAN

DOOR OPENING DOOR OPENING

3
0

0
3

0
5
0

4
8

0
0

8
1

5
0

STORAGE GROUND
LEVEL

25100

STORAGE ROOF
RIDGE LEVEL

33250

2°

7
8

3
0

6
3

0
6

7
8
0

2°

dwg no issuedwn

purpose

CLIENT scale

project no

date

PACEARCHITECTS               A.B.N. 721 5926 6350

BUILDER / PROJECT MANAGER

NOTE: THE LOCATION OF PROPERTY ALIGNMENTS IS DETERMINED FROM SURVEY INFORMATION PROVIDED BY SURVEYOR.

DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE BEFORE COMMENCING ANY WORK. COPYRIGHT © THIS DRAWING REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF PACEARCHITECTS. REPRODUCTION IN WHOLE OR PART IS FORBIDDEN.

A1
e     ppace@pacearchitects.com.au

p     02 9425 1400

m    0404 450 317

w    www.pacearchitects.com.au

a     Shop 2, 100 Alexander Street, Crows 

Nest, NSW 2065

ARCHITECT

1 : 50 @ A3

5

25.08.2021

1 : 100 @ A1

210208 - DA700SC

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

Proposed Storage Shed Detail

Expansion of Existing

Industrial Facility
24-27 Lambridge Place,
Penrith, 2750
Lot 11 & Lot 12 / DP 1087962

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1:100

0 1 32 4 5 10

1 : 100

Prposed Storage Shed Floor
1

1 : 100

Storage North Elevation
2

1 : 100

Storage South Elevation
3

1 : 100

Storage East Elevation
4

1 : 100

Storage West Elevation
5

1 : 100

Section AA
6

REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE

3 ISSUED FOR FINAL REVIEW 13.05.2021

4 ISSUED FOR COORDINATION 03.03.2021

5 ISSUED FOR FINAL COORDINATION 25.08.2021

Version: 1, Version Date: 10/09/2021
Document Set ID: 9730960


